UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Laura Rodweller Ocwen Federal Bank, FSB 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Loan Number: 32725640 Attorney Code: 00306

Box 254



Doc#: 0703647239 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/05/2007 03:42 PM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE **ILLINOIS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 30TH day of JUNE 2005, from PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC., whose addiess is 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33409 ("Assignor") to LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee for the registered holders of the Structured Asset Securities Corporation, Structured Asset Investment Loan Trust. Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2003-BC9 whose address is C/O OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB 1661 WORTHING TON ROAD SUITE 100 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all of the rights title and interest of said Ascignor in and to the following instrument describing land therein, duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: JAVIER FLORES

Mortgagee: PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC.

Document Date: 5/23/2003 Date Recorded: Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0317020114

Book/Volume/Docket/Liber: Page/Folio:

PIN: 2818312002

Property Address: 15625 S. BRAMBLEWOOD RD. OAK FOREST, IL

Property more fully described as: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at Palm Beach, Florida, this 30TH day of JUNE 2005. 750/1/c

PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC. BY IT'S ATTORNEY-IN-FACT OF OCWEN FEDERAL\BANK, FSB

BY:

NAME: Paul Neff

TITLE: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30TH day of JUNE 2005, by Paul Neff, the Servicing Officer at Ocwen Federal Bank, FSB Attorney-in-fact for PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN INC., a company, on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me.

Notary Signature

Notary Public State of Florida Noemi Morales My Commission DD478884 Expired 10/05/2009

0703647239 Page: 2 of 2

Page 1 of 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

